RESOLUTION

Whereas, **William C. Nuckolls**, served as a Member of the Nebraska State Board of Public Accountancy from 1999 to 2007; and

WHEREAS, William C. Nuckolls, during his term as Member of the Board, served in guiding and directing the activities of the State Board as:

1999-2000	Member of the Continuing Professional Education Committee
2000-2001	Board Secretary
	Chair of the Exam and Licensing Committee
	Member of the Legislative Committee
2001-2002	Member of the Continuing Professional Education Committee
	Member of the Exam and Licensing Committee
2002-2003	Member of the Continuing Professional Education Committee
	Member of the Exam and Education Committee
2003-2004	Member of the Continuing Professional Education Committee
	Member of the Exam and Education Committee
2004-2007	Board Secretary
	Chair of the Continuing Professional Education Committee
2006-2007	Member of the Education and Exam Committee

THEREFORE, THE MEMBERS OF THE NEBRASKA STATE BOARD OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY gratefully record their recognition of service of William C. Nuckolls by adopting the following Resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Members of the Nebraska State Board of Public Accountancy extend their sincere appreciation to **William C. Nuckolls** for his service as a Member of the Nebraska State Board of Public Accountancy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be incorporated into the minutes of the Board, and further that a copy of this Resolution be presented to him.

Adopted this 20th day of September 2007 by the Nebraska State Board of Public Accountancy

Jim R. Titus, Chair Nebraska State Board of Public Accountancy



Mr. Bill Nuckolls and Chair, Mr. Jim Titus - above



Mr. Bill Nuckolls and Executive Director, Dan Sweetwood -above